
Wimbledon Village 

Wimbledon 
Village 

Theft From M/V LINCOLN AVENUE Unknown suspect broke into victim's motor vehicle 
and stole mobile phone. 

03/01/2021 
15:00:00 

03/01/2021 
16:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Village 

Theft From M/V THE GRANGE By suspect unknown smashing nearside passenger 
window of vehicle left locked and secure in street. 
Making an untidy search of the inside of the 
vehicle. Stealing £15 in loose change from centre 
consol. 

09/01/2021 
08:00:00 

10/01/2021 
08:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Village 

Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

HIGH STREET Victim states pedal cycle has been stolen from 
where it was locked up. Chain has been cut. No 
suspect seen at the time of the offence. 

14/01/2021 
12:20:00 

14/01/2021 
12:40:00 

Wimbledon 
Village 

Theft From M/V BATHGATE ROAD By unknown suspect gaining entry inside victim’s 
van by forcing open the driver's door which will no 
longer lock. The side door was also found open and 
all tools taken from inside. No CCTV. SNT flagged. 

14/01/2021 
13:00:00 

  

Wimbledon 
Village 

Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

OLDFIELD ROAD Bike was stolen from front garden. It was locked to 
a metal hoop by cable lock 

13/01/2021 
12:00:00 

14/01/2021 
09:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Village 

Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

WIMBLEDON 
STATION 

Theft of a pedal cycle from train station 17/01/2021 
12:00:00 

17/01/2021 
12:55:00 

Wimbledon 
Village 

Theft/Taking of M/V NORTH VIEW Motor vehicle taken and driven away without 
authority - subsequent tracking led to vehicle 
having been recovered and taken by police to car 
pound 

20/01/2021 
12:00:00 

20/01/2021 
22:10:00 

Wimbledon 
Village 

Theft From M/V GROSVENOR HILL Catalytic converter has been stolen by an unknown 
suspect. 

01/11/2020 
10:00:00 

23/01/2021 
17:00:00 

Wimbledon 
Village 

Theft From M/V SEYMOUR ROAD By unknown person cutting the catalytic converter 
off of the victim's unattended car and making off 
with it 

16/01/2021 
12:00:00 

26/01/2021 
13:00:00 

 


